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Q3. I'm going to read a list of different sources of news. Please tell
me whether you get news from each source often, sometimes, rarely
or never. Print newspapers

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid OFTEN 191 24.3 25.2 25.2
SOMETIMES 154 19.6 20.3 45.5
RARELY 173 22.0 22.8 68.3
NEVER 241 30.6 31.7 100.0
Total 760 96.6 100.0
Missing System 27 3.4

Total 786



Q5. Please tell me whether you get news from each source often,






Q9. Which one of the following news sources do you rely on most often to get
news:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Print newspapers 69 8.8 9.1 9.1






Q11 2. Do you trust information from Cable TV news like CNN, FOX or MSNBC
to be mostly unbiased, or do you think it is mostly biased one way or another?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid BIASED 403 51.3 67.1 67.1
UNBIASED 140 17.8 23.3 90.4
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 57 7.2 9.4 99.8
REFUSE 1 1 .2 100.0
Total 601 76.4 100.0
Missing System 186 23.6

Total 786



Q10_4. What kind of job do you think online newspapers or news websites do
in keeping you informed:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 80 10.2 16.4 16.4
Good 205 26.1 41.8 58.2
Fair 140 17.9 28.6 86.8
Or poor 41 5.2 8.3 95.1
NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 24 3.1 4.9 100.0
Total 490 62.4 100.0

Missing System 296 37.6

Total 786 100.0
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Q11 _5. Do you trust information from Social media such as Facebook or twitter
to be mostly unbiased, or do you think it is mostly biased one way or another?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid BIASED 260 33.0 81.6 81.6
UNBIASED 41 5.2 12.9 94.4
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 17 2.1 5.3 99.7
REFUSE 1 1 3 100.0
Total 318 40.5 100.0

Missing System 468 59.5

Total 786 100.0

Q10 _6. What kind of job do you think radio does in keeping you informed:

Frequency

Percent

Cumulative

Valid Percent Percent















Q20. How concerned or unconcerned are you that a news story may not be
true? Are you:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very concerned 383 48.7 50.4 50.4
Somewhat concerned 259 32.9 34.1 84.5
Somewhat unconcerned 50 6.4 6.6 91.1
Or not concerned at all? 51 6.4 6.7 97.7
NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 17 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 760 96.6 100.0

Missing System 27 3.4

Total 786 100.0

Q21. Do you believe that you are able to tell whether or not a news story is fake,
or are you unable to tell if news is fake?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid ABLE TO SPOT FAKE 457 58.2 60.2 60.2
NEWS
UNABLE TO SPOT FAKE 209 26.6 27.5 87.7
NEWS
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 38 4.8 5.0 92.7
REFUSE 2 3 3 93.0
SOMETIMES 53 6.8 7.0 100.0
Total 760 96.6 100.0
Missing System 27 3.4
Total 786 100.0










LANDLINE. Thinking about your telephone use, does anyone in your household,
including yourself, have a working cell phone?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 403 51.3 94.1 94.1
NO 24 3.0 5.5 99.6
NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 1 1 .2 99.8
REFUSE 1 1 2 100.0
Total 429 54.5 100.0



D3. Which of the following best describes your race:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid White 559 71.1 71.1 71.1
Black or African American 89 11.3 11.3 82.4
Asian or Pacific 39 5.0 5.0 87.4
Native American 9 1.2 1.2 88.5
Or do you identify with more 58 7.3 7.3 95.9
than one race?
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 12 1.5 1.5 97.4
REFUSE 20 2.6 2.6 100.0

Total 786 100.0 100.0

D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:
Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Did not graduate from high 24 3.0 3.0 3.0

school

High school graduate _






COUNTY. What county do you live in?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent



